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Avenue—Up

Avenue-Up is a vertical upright system that can be used to create wall systems 
or systems in the middle of a room. The uprights, made of Black or Bronze 
extruded anodized aluminium, feature a rounded cross-section. This shape
gives them a smooth appearance, made lighter at the foot height with adjustable
pushers. The uprights can be combined with base and wall units in the  
Avenue System, wooden shelves, aluminium and glass trays with integrated 
light, and open elements. The upright can be used as a mirror or TV stand, 
even on its own, or wall- or ceiling-mounted. It can also incorporate a vertical 
LED light and a TV cabling system.

Avenue-Up è un sistema a montanti verticali con cui realizzare 
composizioni a parete o a centro stanza. Caratteristica dei montanti, 
in estruso di alluminio anodizzato Nero o Bronzo, è la sezione 
curva. Una forma che li rende visivamente morbidi, ulteriormente 
alleggerita all’altezza di piedi e spintori regolabili. Ai montanti
si abbinano basi e pensili del sistema Avenue System, mensole  
in legno, vassoi in alluminio e vetro con luce integrata, elementi  
a giorno. Il montante può essere usato come supporto per lo
specchio o per la TV, anche da solo, installato a parete o a softto. 
Inoltre, può integrare una luce a LED verticale e il sistema  
di cablaggio per la TV.
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The ruga.perissinotto studio was established after 
a meeting between Alessandro Ruga and Carlotta 
Perissinotto in London in 2010. Inspired by a versatile 
approach to design issues, they collaborate with  
various companies in the furniture district.

The Sciuto Architetti studio, founded by Pierangelo 
Sciuto in 1988, is renowned for a special focus  
on research and changing trends.

Lo studio ruga.perissinotto nasce dall’incontro tra 
Alessandro Ruga e Carlotta Perissinotto, avvenuto  
a Londra nel 2010. Animato da un approccio  
trasversale alle tematiche progettuali, collabora  
con diverse aziende del distretto del mobile.

Lo studio Sciuto Architetti, fondato da Pierangelo  
Sciuto nel 1988, si caratterizza per la particolare 
attenzione alla ricerca e all’evoluzione dei trend.
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Modular structures and components

technical details

Floor to Ceiling support

Max  H 350 cm  H 1376/8”

Floor to wall support

H 236,8 cm  H 932/8”
H 256 cm  H 1006/8”

Type

Single sided

Double sided

Shelf  P 35 cm  D 136/8”

1,2
4/8”

45
176/8”

60
235/8”

90
353/8”

120
472/8”

Shelf/unit support

Swivel mirrorT V swivel mechanism

2,5
1”

45
176/8”

60
235/8”

90
353/8”

120
472/8”

L 60  H 160 cm 
W 235/8”  H 63”

32
125/8”

Units single/double sided   P 35 cm  D 136/8”

45
176/8”

60
235/8”

90
353/8”

24
94/8”

48
187/8”

64
252/8”

120
472/8”

Units single/double sided, open 1 side  P 35 cm  D 136/8”

45
176/8”

60
235/8”

90
353/8”

24
94/8”

32
125/8”

120
472/8”

124
487/8”

TV back panel

90
353/8”

96
376/8”

120
472/8”

Units double sided, open 2 sides  P 35 cm  D 136/8”

45
176/8”

60
235/8”

90
353/8”

24
94/8”

32
125/8”

120
472/8”
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Wood

Rovere naturale Rovere NeroNoce Eucalipto

Matt lacquer

Neve LattePomice Canapa

Avena CordaBeige Lino

Tufo SpagoVisone Fango

Grafite BasaltoColombo Piombo

Grigio NeroAsfalto Pioggia

Argilla AmbraFerro Miele

Rosso Rubino OlivaCameo Conchiglia

Alpi Notte

finishes

Anodized metal

Black Bronze


